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F-14
Wireless Game Mouse
· Rechargeable edition

【 Instructions 】

Manufacturer：Shenzhen Master Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
Http：//www.zelotes.cn
E-mail：it@zelotes.cn
Package Contents (attachment)        
Mouse x1   Receiver x1    Instructions x1
System requirements                 

IBM or compatible computer

Windows：2000/ME/XP（x64）/Vista/7/8

Mac OS X（over V10.4）

An available USB port
————————  Product Structure Diagram ———————— 
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（English）
Component function description      
● ①：Left button               ②：Right button
           ③：Middle button  

   ④：Forward button            ⑤：back       
           ⑥：DPI adjustment

   ⑦：3 rounds of fire key         ⑧：switch
               ⑨：lens          

   ⑩：receiver                  ⑾：label
                   ⑿：mat
● The blue light at the roller will be on as a reminder when the mouse is charging. Blue light off and green light on means the mouse is fully charged.

● There are four grades of DPI. The red light at the roller will flicker for 1, 2, 3 and 4 times at 1000DPI, 1600DPI, 2400DPI and 4000 DPI, respectively.

● If the red light at the roller flickers during use, it means the battery is low.
Specification                      
Button number：7 buttons

Tracking System: optical

Frequency: 2405MHz-2476MHz

Effective distance: 30m

Working voltage/current: 3V [image: image3.jpg]


 4mA

Button life: 5 million times

Roller life: 1.2 million turn

Product dimensions: 130*86*39mm

Product weight: 110±5g

Resolution: 1000-1600-2400-4000DPI

Rate of return: 500Hz
What to do if the mouse has no response?    
1.Please charge the mouse with USB cable.

2.Please try to replace the receiver with an USB interface.

3.Make sure the power switch on the bottom of the mouse is “on”or at [image: image4.jpg]


 position.

4.Try to restart the computer.

5.Press the left、middle、right key when the power is on, and put the receiver into the computer, waiting for 5 seconds, and then you could rematch code successfully.

6.If it is still unsuccessful, please email to E-mail: it@zelotes.cn for technical assistance.
_______________________________________________________________________________

(Note: The pattern quoted in this manual is only for the purpose of function description. 

Please refer to the product for purchase.)

For more features, please visit the website  Http：//www.zelotes.cn！
(Deutsch)
Erläuterung der Komponentenspezifikation    
● ①：Linkstaste               ②：Rechtstaste          ③：Mitteltaste

   ④：Vorwärtstaste            ⑤：Rückwärts           ⑥：DPI-Einstellung      

   ⑦ :Drei Teig                ⑧：Ein- und Ausschalter           ⑨：Linse       

   ⑩：Empfänger              ⑾：Kennzeichnung                ⑿：Fußmatte
● Wenn der Maus aufgeladen wird, wird eine Erinnerung am Blaulicht an der Walze ausgegeben. Das Blaulicht ist ausgegangen und das gräne licht leuchtet auf, es verrät, dass der Akku voll ist.

● DPI hat vier Gänge, das Rotlicht an der 1000DPI Walze flimmert einmal, 1600DPI flimmert zweimal, 2400DPI flimmert dreimal, 4000DPI flimmert viermal.

● Wenn das Rotlicht an der Walze des Anwendungsprozesses flimmert, ist der Batteriestrom schwach.
Spezifikationen                            
Anzahl der Tasten: 7 Tasten

Antriebsschlupfregelung: Optik

Frequenz：2405MHz-2476MHz

Reichweite: 30m

Betriebsspannung/Strom: 3V [image: image5.jpg]
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Betriebsdauer der Tasten: 5 Millionen Male

Betriebsdauer der Rhönräder: 1.2 Millionen Touren

Produktmaße: 130*86*39mm

Produktgewicht: 110±5 g

Auflösung: 1000-1600-2400-4000DPI

Rücklaufsquote: 500Hz
Was tun wenn keine Mausaktivität stattfindet?  
1.Bitte laden Sie die Maus mit dem Datenkabel.

2.Tauschen Sie bitte den USB-Anschluss im Empfänger mal um.

3.Sichern Sie bitte, dass die Taste zum Ein- und Ausschalten unten auf der Maus bereits an oder an die Stelle [image: image6.jpg]


 gestellt worden ist.

4.Starten Sie den Computer erneut. 

5.Wenn die Maus eingeschaltet, drücken Sie bitte gleichzeitig die Links-, Rechts- und Mitteltaste und schließen den Empfänger an den Computer an, warten Sie 5 Sekunden und lassen die Tasten los bis die Verkopplung erfolgreich ist.

6.Wenn alle Versuche fehlgeschlagen wären, wenden Sie sich bitte an den Kundenservice für technische Unterstützung mit der Email: it@zelotes.cn.
_______________________________________________________________________________

(Hinweis: Die Bilder in diesem Handbuch gelten nur für Veranschaulichung der Funktionen. Beim Kaufen sollten Sie auf konkrete Produkte Bezug nehmen!)

Weitere Funktionen finden Sie unter Http://www.zelotes.cn!
(Русский язык)
Функциональное описание сборок      

● ①: левая кнопка           ②: правая кнопка           ③: средняя кнопка

   ④: передная кнопка        ⑤:задняя кнопка           ⑥: настройка DPI

   ⑦: тройной  двойной удар        ⑧:  переключатель           ⑨:  линза     

   ⑩: рецептор              ⑾: наклейка               ⑿ :Коврик

● Синий свет рядом с колесиком мыши горит во время зарядки. Если синий свет выключен и зеленый свет включен, это означает, что зарядка завершена.

● Есть 4 типа DPI для мыши, 1000DPI-красный свет рядом с колесиком мигает 1 раз, 1600DPI-мигает 2 раза, 2400DPI-мигает 3 раза, 4000DPI--мигает 4 раза.

● Если красный свет рядом с колесиком мигает во время использования, это означает, что батарея находится на низком уровне.

Специфические параметры            
Количество кнопок:  7 

Датчики перемещения: Оптический

Частота: 2405MГц-2476MГц

Эффективное расстояние: 30 м

Рабочее напряжение / электрический ток: 3В [image: image7.jpg]
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Жизнь кнопок : 5 миллионов раз

Жизнь колеса  покрутки 1.2 миллиона оборотов

Размер: 130*86*39мм

Вес: 110 ± 5 г

Разрешение  сенсора: 1000-1600-2400-4000dpi

Эффективность возврата: 500Гц
Если мышь не работает, что надо делать?
1.Пожалуйста, зарядите мышь USB кабелем.

2. Попробуйте заменить интерфейс USB приемника.

3.Обеспечивайте, что на дне мыши переключатель питания находится в положении on или[image: image8.jpg]


  .

4. Попробуйте перезагрузить компьютер

5.При включении питания мышки нажмите левую и правую кнопки, затем подключайте приемник к компьютеру, после 5 секунд,опустите кнопки , код снова поверяют удачно.

6. Если вышеупомянутые операцие не работают , пожалуйста, обратитесь к электронной почте: it@zelotes.cn  за технической помощью.
_______________________________________________________________________________

(Примечание: Чертежи, приведенные в этом руководстве, предназначены только для иллюстрации, пожалуйста, обратитесь к продукту!)

Для получения дополнительных функций, пожалуйста, посетите официальный сайт Http：//www.zelotes.cn！
(en español)
Instrucciones de funciones de piezas             
● ①：Botón izquierdo   ②：Botón derecho  ③：Botón medio   ④：Botón adelante             ⑤：Botón atrás    ⑥：Ajuste del DPI      ⑦：Tres combos      ⑧：Interruptor       
⑨：Lente          ⑩：Receptor    ⑾：Etiquetas        ⑿：Otomanos
● Se recuerda con indicador azul en el rodillo cuando se carga el ratón, y cuando se apaga el indicador azul y se ilumina el indicador verde, lo que significa que está cargado completamente. 

● Un total de 4 niveles de DPI, el indicador rojo parpadea una vez en el rodillo de 1000DPI, parpadea dos veces de 1600DPI, parpadea tres veces de 2400DPI, parpadea cuatro veces de 4000DPI.

● Se parpadea el indicador rojo del rodillo durante el uso, lo que significa la energía baja de batería.
Especificaciones                              
Botón: 7 botones

Sistema de tracción: Óptica

Frecuencia: 2405MHz-2476MHz

Distancia válida: 30m

Tensión/corriente de funcionamiento: 3V [image: image9.jpg]


 4mA

Vida de botón: 5 millones de veces

Vida de la muela: 1.2 millones de revoluciones

Tamaño del producto: 130*86*39mm

Peso del producto: 110±5 gramos

Resolución: 1000-1600-2400-4000DPI

Tasa de rendimiento: 500Hz
¿Cómo hace cuando el ratón no responde?        
1.Por favor cargue el ratón con cable de alimentación.

2. Cambie el puerto de USB del receptor.

3. Asegúrese de que el interruptor de alimentación del fondo del ratón ha encendido en "on" o "     [image: image10.jpg]


".

4. Reinicie el ordenador.

5. Pulse al mismo tiempo el botón izquierdo medio derecho en el estado del encendido de la alimentación del ratón, y enchufe el receptor al ordenador, suelte el botón después de esperar 5 segundos, reemparejamiento del código con éxito.

6. Si las operaciones anteriores no son correctas, envíe un correo electrónico a E-mail: it@zelotes.cn para solicitar las ayudas técnicas.
_______________________________________________________________________________

(Nota: La imagen de este manual sólo se puede utilizar como las instrucciones de 

funciones, por favor refiérase al objeto real cuando compra)

Más funciones, consulte el sitio web oficial Http：//www.zelotes.cn

（Français）
Fonction d'éléments              
● ①: gauche       ②: droit                ③: Centre        ④: Avance 

   ⑤: Retour       ⑥: réglage d’DPI       ⑦: Triple clic     ⑧: Commutateur     

   ⑨: lentille       ⑩: Récepteur       ⑾: Etiquette         ⑿: Pied
● Lors de la charge de la souris, le voyant bleu sur la molette s'allume. Lorsque le voyant bleu est éteint et le voyant vert est allumé, il indique une charge complète.

● Il y a au total 4 niveaux de DPI, le voyant rouge sur la molette clignote 1 fois pour 1000DPI, 2 fois pour 1600DPI, 3 fois pour 2400DPI, 4 fois pour 4000DPI.

● Le clignotement du voyant rouge sur la molette pendant l'utilisation signifie que la batterie est faible.
Spécifications et Paramètres                
Nombre de clés: 7 clé

Système de traction: Optique

Fréquence: 2405MHz-2476MHz

Distance efficace: 30 m

Tension / courant de travail: 3V [image: image11.jpg]
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Vie de service de Clés: 5 millions de fois

Vie de service de roue: 1.20 millions de tours

Taille: 130*86*39mm

Poids: 110 ± 5 g de

Résolution: 1000-1600-2400-4000DPI

Le taux de rendement: 500Hz
Comment lorsquel la souris ne répond pas?    
1.Veuillez utiliser le câble pour charger la souris. 

2.Veuillez changer à une interface de USB pour le récepteur et puis réssayer.

3.Assurez vous que l'interrupteur d'alimentation au fond de la souris s’est mis en position de marche et de l'icône [image: image12.jpg]


 .

4.Redémarrez votre ordinateur pour essayer.

5.Lorsque l’alimentation de la souris est état de tension, appuyer en même temps les clés de gauche et droite et au centre, insérer le récepteur à l'ordinateur, relâcher le bouton après 5 secondes d’attente, la vérifiation de code s’est réussie.

6.Si l'opération ci-dessus ne fonctionne pas, veuillez envoyer un e-mail à E-mail: it@zelotes.cn demander une assistance technique.
_______________________________________________________________________________

(Attention : Les figures dans le présent manuel sont uniquement utilisées pour expliquer 

les fonctions, merci de bien vérifier le produit réel lorsque vous passez la commande !)

Consultez le site Internet officiel http : //www.zelotes.cn pour connaître plus de fonctions !
（Italiano）
Descrizioni di funzioni dei componenti     
● ①：tasto sinistro            ②：tasto destro         ③：tasto medio

   ④：tasto avanti             ⑤：tasto dietro         ⑥：regolazione DPI                      

   ⑦：tre clic consecutivi       ⑧：interruttore         ⑨：lente                 

   ⑩：Ricevitore              ⑾：etichetta           ⑿：cuscino per piedi
● La luce blu sulla ruota indica il mouse in carico, mentre la luce blu spenta con la luce verde accesa indica la carica completa.

● Un totale di 4 livelli di DPI: per il flash rosso sulla ruota, 1 volta di lampeggio indica 1000DPI, 2 volte 1600DPI, 3 volte 2400DPI, 4 volte 4000DPI.

● La luce rossa lampeggia sulla ruota durante l'uso per indicare la batteria scaricata.
Specifiche e parametric                 
Numero di tasti: 7 tasti

Sistema di tracciamento: Ottica

Frequenza: 2405MHZ-2476MHz

Distanza valida: 30m

Tensione di funzionamento / corrente: 3V [image: image13.jpg]
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Vita di tasto: 5 milioni di volte

Vita di ruota: 1.2 milioni di rivoluzioni

Dimensione: 130*86*39 millimetri

Peso: 110 ± 5 g 

Risoluzione: 1000-1600-2400-4000DPI

Il tasso di rendimento: 500Hz
Come fare se il mouse non risponde?      
1.Si prega di utilizzare il cavo dati per caricare il mouse.

2.Si prega di provare il ricevitore con un'altra interfaccia USB.

3.Assicurarsi che l’interruttore della parte inferiore del mouse è nella posizione ON o [image: image14.jpg]
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4.Riavviare il computer per provare.

5.Premere il tasto sinistro, medio e destro mentre l’allimentazione del mouse è acessa, inserire il ricevitore al computer, in attesa di 5 secondi rilasciare il tasto, il codice è rifatto con successo.

6.Se l'operazione sopra non funzione, inviare un'e-mail a E-mail: it@zelotes.cn per richiedere il supporto tecnico.
_______________________________________________________________________________

(Nata: Il disegno citato in questo manuale è solo per scopi illustrativi delle funzioni, 

quando comprare il prodotto, si prega di consultare l’oggetto reale!)

Per ulteriori funzioni, si prega di visitare il sito ufficiale  Http：//www.zelotes.cn！
(المواصفات الفنية) 
وظيفة المكونات                
●١: الزر الأيسر          ٢: الزر الأيمن              ٣: الزر الأوسط
٤: زر التقدم             ٥: زر الرجوع               ٦: تكيف DPI

٧: الضغط المتواصل لثلاث مرات                  ٨: المفتاح              ٩: عدسة تهينة
١: جهاز الاستقبال                ١١: رقعة لاصقة      ١٢: ممسحة الأرجل
●
يكون الضوء الأزرق مفتوحا في العجلة في حالة الشحن للماوس، وفي حالة إكمال الشحن سيكون الضوء الأزرق مغلوقا والضوء الأخضر مفتوحا.
●
هناك أربع درجات السرعة لDPI، ويكون الضوء الأحمر في العجلة متألقا مرة واحدة في الدرجة ١٠٠٠ لDPI، ومتألقا مرتين في الدرجة ١٦٠٠ لDPI، ومتألقا ثلاث مرات في الدرجة ٢٤٠٠ لDPI، ومتألقا أربع مرات في الدرجة 4000 لDPI.
●
إذا يكون الضوء الأحمر في العجلة متألقا أثناء الإستخدام فيشير إلى أن البطارية منخفضة.
مواصفات                    
عدد الأزرار:7أزرارنظام الملاحقة: بصرياتالتردد: 2405MHz-2476MHz

مسافة فعالة: 30m

جهد وتيار العمل: 3V [image: image15.jpg]
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عمر الزر: 5 ملايين مرةعمر العجلة: 1.2 ملايين دورةحجم المنتج: 130*86*39mm

وزن المنتج: 110±5غراماقرار: 1000-1600-2400-4000DPI

قدر الرجوع : 500Hz
كيف نفعل عندما لا يعمل موس؟       
1. يرجى استخدام كابل البيانات لشحن الماوس.

٢. ننقل جهاز الاستقبال إلى الواجهة USBالأخرى.

٣. من المتأكد أن مفتاح الطاقة (في قاع موس) في موقع on [image: image16.jpg]


أو   .

٤. إعادة تشغيل كمبيوتر.

٥. اضغط الأزرار الأيسر والأوسط والأيمن في نفس وقت مع طاقة موس مفتوحة، ثم اربط جهاز الاستقبال مع كمبيوتر، بعد ٥ ثوان أرخى الأزرار، فتنجح إعادة المراجعة.

٦. إذا فشلت كل اشتغالة التي نقترحها، اتصل مع it@zelotes.cn بالبريد لحصول على المساعدات التكنولوجية.
_______________________________________________________________________________

(ملاحظة: هذا دليل استشهد كنمط لأغراض التوضيح وظيفة فقط، وشراء المنتجات، يرجى الرجوع إلى نوع!)

لمزيد من الميزات، يرجى زيارة الموقع الرسمي Http://www.zelotes.cn!
（中文）
组件功能说明                
● ①：左键                     ②：右键                  ③：中键 

   ④：前进键                   ⑤：后退键                ⑥：DPI调节                      

   ⑦：三连发                   ⑧：开关                  ⑨：透镜 
 ⑩：接收器                   ⑾：标贴                  ⑿：脚垫 

● 对鼠标充电时滚轮处蓝灯提醒，当蓝灯熄灭、绿灯亮起，表示充满电。

● 共4档DPI，1000DPI滚轮处红灯闪1次，1600DPI闪2次，2400DPI闪3次，4000DPI闪4次。
● 使用过程中滚轮处红灯闪烁，表示电池电量低。
规格参数                    
按键数：7键

循迹系统：光学

频率：2405MHz-2476MHz

有效距离：30m

工作电压/电流：3V [image: image17.jpg]
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按键寿命：500万次

滚轮寿命：120万转

产品尺寸：130*86*39 mm

产品重量：110±5克

解析度：1000-1600-2400-4000 DPI

回报率： 500Hz

鼠标无反应怎么办?           
1.请用数据线对鼠标进行充电。

2.请把接收器更换一个USB接口试一下。

3.确保鼠标底部的电源开关已经打到on或 [image: image18.jpg]


 位置。

4.重新启动电脑试试。

5.鼠标电源开启状态下同时按下左中右键，再将接收器插入电脑，等待5秒后松开按键，重新对码成功。

6.如果以上操作不成功，请邮件至 E-mail：it@zelotes.cn申请技术帮助。
_______________________________________________________________________________

（注：本手册所引用的图案仅做为功能说明用途，购买产品请参照实物！）

 更多功能，请浏览官网 Http：//www.zelotes.cn！

（日本語）
各部の働き                   
● ①：左ボタン                   ②：右ボタン               ③：ホイール 

   ④：進むボタン                 ⑤：戻るボタン             ⑥：DPI調節                      

   ⑦：3連射                     ⑧：スイッチ               ⑨：レンズ                    

   ⑩ ：レシーバー                ⑾：ラベル                 ⑿：マウスソール
● マウスを充電する際、ホイールのところに青いライトが点灯します。充電が終わると、青いライトが消灯し、緑色ライトが点灯します。

● 合計四レンツDPIがあります。1000DPIの場合、ホイールの赤いライトが1回点滅し、1600DPIが2回点滅し、2400DPIが3次点滅し、4000DPIが4回点滅します

● 使用中残電力が低くなった場合、ホイールの赤いライトが点灯します。
仕様                         
ボタン数：7個

読取り方式：光学センサー方式

周波数：2405MHz-2476MHz

電波到達距離：30m

定格電圧/電流：3V [image: image19.jpg]
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想定ボタン動作数：500万回

想定ホイール動作数：120万回

外形寸法：130*86*39mm

質量：110±5g

解像度：1000-1600-2400-4000DPI

レポートレート：500Hz
マウスが動作しない場合は？   
1. マウスの充電は充電ケーブルを使って行ってください。

2. レシーバを他のUSB端子に接続してみて下さい。

3.マウスの裏にある電源スイッチがONか[image: image20.jpg]


 の位置になっているかをご確認下さい。

4.コンピューターの再起動をお試し下さい。

5.マウスの電源スイッチがONにし、左ボタンと中央ボタンを同時に押したまま、レシーバユニットをコンピューターに接続し、5秒後ボタンを外すと、 レシーバの検索が行われます。

6.上記の方法で問題が解決されない場合、it@zelotes.cnまでご連絡下さい。技術サポートをご提供します。
_______________________________________________________________________________

（ご注意：本マニュアルで使われた画像はあくまでも機能を説明するためのものであり、ご購入はぜひ実物をご覧になってください。）

もっと多くの機能情報は公式サイトHttp：//www.zelotes.cnをご覧になってください！

(한국어)
부품기능소개                
● ①：왼쪽 버튼             ②：오른쪽 버튼           ③：중간 버튼
   ④：바로가기              ⑤：뒤로가기              ⑥：DPI 설정                      

   ⑦：콤보                  ⑧：스위치                ⑨：렌즈                       

   ⑩：리시버                ⑾：라벨링                ⑿：패드
● 마우스 충전 시 롤러쪽의 파란불이 켜지며, 파란불이 꺼지고 초록불이 켜지면 충전 완료되었음을 나타낸다.

● 총 4단계 DPI로, 1000DPI 시 롤러쪽 빨간불이 1번 깜빡이고, 1600DPI 시 2번, 2400DPI 시 3번, 4000DPI 시 4번 깜빡인다.

● 사용 과정에서 롤로쪽의 빨간불이 깜빡일 경우 배터리 전기량이 낮음을 나타낸다.
파라미터                    
버튼: 7개
트랙션 컨트롤: 광학
빈도: 2405MHz-2476MHz

유효거리：30m

작업전압/전류：3V [image: image21.jpg]


 4mA

버튼수명: 500만번클릭
스크롤수명: 120만번돌기
제품규격: 130*86*39mm

재품중량: 110±5g

해상도: 1000-1600-2400-4000DPI

폴링레이트：500Hz
마우스 고장이 나면 어떻게 해야 합니까?    
1.데이터 케이블로 마우스에 충전함.

2.리시버를 다른 USB포트에 연결해 보십시오.

3.마우스 밑에 있는 전원 스위치를 on나 [image: image22.jpg]


 로 이동하는지 확인부탁드립니다.

4.컴퓨터 재시작 해보십시오.

5.마우스 전원 켜며 왼쪽과 오른쪽과 중간 버튼을 동시에 누르고 리시버를 포트에 연결하여 5초 후에 놓아서 코드를 맞출 수 있습니다.

6.상기 방법을 해보고 문제를 해결하지 못하면 아래와 같은 이메일 주소로 메일을 보내 주십시오. 

이메일 주소：it@zelotes.cn
_______________________________________________________________________________
(비고: 본 소개책에서 모든 그림들이 설명만 위하여 제공됩니다. 구매 시 실물을 참조바랍니다!)

더 많은 기능을 알고 싶다면 아래와 같은 회사 홈페이지에 접속해 보세요! Http：//www.zelotes.cn[image: image23.jpg]




